
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:960
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
WATER SHARING BETWEEN DELHI AND HARYANA
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi and Haryana Government officials have discussed water sharing recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the outcome of the meetings?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) & (b) Sharing of Yamuna water among the Upper Basin States including Haryana and Delhi was decided as per Memorandum of
Understanding signed in 1994. However, the Chief Ministers of Haryana and Delhi met in the presence of Minister of Water
Resources on 18.06.2012 to discuss issues related to sharing of water in the context of Concrete Lined Channel from Munak in
Haryana to Haiderpur in Delhi.. 

(c) A team of officials of Central Water Commission was deputed to take measurement of flows at identified locations. 
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